2011 Modified Meals Task Force Members

DPI - CHILD NUTRITION SECTION

Section Chief

Lynn Harvey, Ed.D., RD, LDN, FADA
919.807.3506
LHarvey@dpi.state.nc.us

School Meals Initiative Consultants:
Region 1 - Leslie Otts, MS, RD, LDN
252.330.7944
lotts@dpi.state.nc.us

Region 2 - Susan Thompson, MS, RD, LDN

919.218.4090
smthompson@dpi.state.nc.us

Region 3 - Sarah Hinton, MS, RD, LDN
252.459.5652
shinton@dpi.state.nc.us

Region 4 - Rebecca Brandon, RD, LDN
910.655.5474
rbrandon@dpi.state.nc.us

Region 5 - Doris Sargent, Ed.D, RD, LDN
919.412.7759
dsargent@dpi.state.nc.us

Region 6 - Flo Smith, RD, LDN
919.218.7786
fsmith@dpi.state.nc.us

Region 7 - Sarah Edwards, MNS, RD, LDN
[SMI Team Lead]

828.388.4517
sedwards@dpi.state.nc.us

Region 8 - Trip Warren, MHS, RD, LDN
828.297.1094
twarren@dpi.state.nc.us

DHHS - DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEALTH

N.C. Nutrition Education and Training Program Coordinator
Tracey Bates, MPH, RD, LDN

919.707.5782

tracey.bates@dhhs.nc.gov

State School Health Nurse Consultant
Jessica Gerdes

919-707-5667
jessica.gerdes@dhhs.nc.gov

State School Health Nurse Consultant

Pediatric Medical Consultant
Dr. Gerri Mattson
919-707-5622
gerri.mattson@dhhs.nc.gov

DPI - EXCEPTIONAL CHILDREN DIVISION

Consultant for Dispute Resolution
Kate Neale

919.807.3979
kneale@dpi.state.nc.us

Speech-Language Pathology Consultant
Perry Flynn, M.Ed. CCC/SLP
336.256.2005

pfflynn@uncg.edu

Occupational Therapy Consultant
Lauren Holahan, MS, OT/L
919.843.4466

lauren holahan@med.unc.edu




